«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 3rd round, Match #17

Friday, 16.08.2025, 13:00, CSC "Nika", Oleksandriia. 28°C. Spectators: 1014

Shevchenko Mykyta (C)
Myshnov Dmytro
Kulakov Andrii
Theo Ndika
Skorko Danil
Hussayn

Tedi Cara
Behiratche Joselin
Kozak Artem
Shostak Denys
Bol Anton

Substitutes

1
2
5
8
19
23
44
49
55
97

Dolhyi Viktor
Ukhan lllia
Fernando Henrique
Buletsa Serhii

Jota

Oharkov Mykola
Da Silva Jhonnatan
Mateus

Smyrnyi Yevhenii
Prokopenko Nazar

Coach
Kalynychenko Yevhenii

Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
Assistant 1:
Marulin Stanyslav
Assistant 2:

Chos Maksym

4th Official:
Reznikov Denys
Referee Observer:
Vozniak Serhii

1:4

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
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Varakuta Danylo
Krupskyi lllia

Pavliuk Yevhen
Shabanov Artem
Martyniuk Oleksandr
Kaliuzhnyi lvan (C)
Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
Lytvynenko lvan
Antiukh Denys
Rashytsia Ermir
Itodo Peter Mandela

Substitutes

1
23
2
7
8
11
13
14
17
80
88
91

Mozil Oleh
Protsenko Yaroslav
Kapinus Dmytro
Ari Moura

Obinaiia Samuel
Churko Viacheslav
Saliuk Volodymyr
Hadzhyiev Ramik
Kogut Igor

Mba Kristian

Korol Andrii
Panchenko Matvii

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

VAR Referee:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
VAR Referee Assistant:
Shlonchak Semen

VAR Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor

Delegate:

Kalyta Mykhailo
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 3rd round, Match #17
Friday, 16.08.2025, 13:00, CSC "Nika", Oleksandriia. 28°C. Spectators: 1014

«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia 1:4 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
48' () 5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan
, 98 Itodo Peter Mandela
60 N 80 Mba Kristian
71 Shostak Denys 62'
24 Hussayn \
44 Da Silva Jhonnatan N 65
59 Kozak Artem ,
8 Buletsa Serhii N 65
71 Shostak Denys .
5 Fernando Henrique N 65
27 Tedi Cara ,
19 Jota N 70
76' @ 19 Rashytsia Ermir
10 Kulakov Andrii ,
49 Mateus N 7
, 45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
9 N 91 Panchenko Matvii
. 19 Rashytsia Ermir
79 N 7 Ari Moura
\ 25 Lytvynenko lvan
88 N 11 Churko Viacheslav
, 15 Antiukh Denys
88 N 12 Hadzhyiev Ramik
19 Jota ® 88
90 @ 14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
90+3' @ 14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
Legend
€ Goal Yellow card [ Second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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